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End of Week 23 —Friday, February 21, 2014

“Learn-by-Heart”—Leaders for Next Week—Catechetical Week#24
Bible Verse:	 Nathan Schneider—John 6:35b
Catechism:  	 Sacrament of the Altar:
			   Bryce Damato—Where is this written?

	 Timothy Frerking—What is the benefit of this 	 	
		            eating and drinking?
	 Dane Petersen—How can bodily eating and 		
	                        drinking do such great things?

And The Winning Bid Goes To… - Our Goods and Services Auction 
is on Sunday, February 23, 2014!  If you are unable to attend you can 
STILL support the Academy by filling out a green sponsorship form 
and making a donation toward expenses for the event.  If you cannot 
make the lunch, you are still welcome to attend the auction for only 
$5.  Please fill out a table reservation sheet and turn into the office with 
your payment.  We need to get a count for auction only attendees to 
make sure we have enough table seating.  Bringing guests and friends 
to bid on items is a tremendous benefit to the academy.  Thank you.

Snow Closings – Should the Academy need to close due to inclement 
weather it will be posted on TMJ4, FOX6, CBS58 and WISN 12.  This 
would include their web sites, television stations, and radio stations.  
It has been my experience that the announcement is released first on 
the television stations before the websites.  The radio stations would 
include:  WISN & WTMJ am: 1120, 620; fm: 96.5, 102.9, 98.3, and 106.9.

Dates to Remember – 

Fri. Feb. 21 4K-8 Field trip/Family Fish Fry 4:30-7pm
Sun. Feb. 23 12th Annual Goods and Services Auction
Fri. Feb. 28 Hot Lunch
Sun. Mar. 2 Academy and Cherub Choirs sing for both 

services/Parent’s Association Meeting at 12:00 
noon

Wed. Mar. 5 Ash Wednesday Divine Service at 2:30 & 
6:45pm.

Wed. Mar. 12 Midweek Lenten Divine Service at 2:30 and 6:45 
pm.

Thur. Mar. 13 Medieval Feast
Fri Mar. 14 End of 3rd Quarter/No School
Sun. Mar. 16 Academy Choir sings for both services




